Form F (Rev. 1 OMB I

TENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Docket 3268

Tab settings → 102311789	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL ALAN SPIRKOWYC DATTATREYA RAMESH PANSE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COOLEY, INCORPORATED Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 50 ESTEN AVENUE
	City: PAWTUCKET_State: RI Zip: 02061
Execution Date: 12-2-2002, 11-26-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DOUGHERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
F. RHETT BROCKINGTON Internal Address:	■ Enclosed Dechine charge to have Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6230 FAIRVIEW ROAD SUITE 400	8. Deposit account number: 04-1448
City:_CHARLOTTE_State:_NC_Zip:_28210	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. F. RHETT BROCKINGTON Name of Person Signing	Clut Bruf DECEMBER 3, 2002 Signature Date

JN FORM COVER SHEET

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney's Docket No. 3268

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of undersinged PAUL ALAN SPIRKON	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other VYC AND DATTATREYA'R.	good and valuable conside	erations paid to the unders	ilgned, each of the
undersigned, PAUL ALAN SPIRROY and set over to	COOLEY, INC	ORPORATED		whose address is
50 ESTEN AVENUE	, PAWTUCKET ,	MINOUE ISLAND , & COPPORATION	of RHODE ISLAND) (hereinafter
'Assignee') the entire right, title and into countries, in the invention, and all appli	grest for the United States of .	America, its tarntorios, dej	oendencias and possessio	ins, and all toreign
COMPOSITION OF AN EXTRUDAR	LE PVC SUBSTRATE FOR	MANUFACTURING FU	LL WIDTH PRINTABI.E	BILLBOARDS
for which the undersigned have execut		ent in the United States of		
1) The undersigned agree to reissue applications thereof and also to necessary or expedient or essantial to r	o executo soperate assignme	nts in connection with su	ch applications as the As	
2) The undersigned agree to this application or continuation or divisi and going forward with such interferen	on or reissue thereof and to co			
3) The undersigned agree to to the Assignee.	perform all affirmative acts w	hich may be necessary to o	obtain a grant of a valid Un	ited States patent
 The undersigned agree to invention and improvements thereof, a invention. 				
6) The undersigned hereby of States resulting from said application of entire interest, and hereby covenants to will not execute, any agreement in con-	r any division or continuing o hat he has full right to convey	r reissue applications ther	oof to the said Assignee, a	s Assignee of the
 The undersigned hereby further identification which may be necessary of this document. 				
7) This Agreement shall be b heirs, executors, administrators, succe			rassigns, and shall inure to	o the benefit of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this	s Assignment was executed	by the undersigned on the	date opposite the unders	igned names.
Date 11/26/02 Invent	or Dime	w	itness	
Date Invent	or	W	ilness	

Page 1 of <u>1</u>

Attorney's	Docket No.	3268

ndersigned, <u>PAUL ALAN SPIRKOWYC</u> nd set over to	COOLEY, IN			se address is
50 ESTEN AVENUE	, PAWTUCKET	, KHODE ISLAND, A COPPORATION of		_, (hereinafter
signee") the entire right, title and interes untries, in the invention, and all applicat				
OMPOSITION OF AN EXTRUDABLE	PVC SUBSTRATE FO	R MANUFACTURING FULL W	IDTH PRINTABLE BIL	LBOARDS
r which the undersigned have executed/	filed an application for p		erica on	
1) The undersigned agree to ex	ecute all naners nacessa	or in connection with the applica	tion and any continuing	or divisional or
issue applications thereof and also to ex				
acessary or expedient or essential to its f				
2) The undersigned agree to exe his application or continuation or division on and going forward with such interference.	or reissue thereof and to	ry in connection with any interfere cooperate with the Assignee in e		
3) The undersigned agree to per the Assignee.	rform all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to obtai	in a grant of a valid United	d States patent
 The undersigned agree to c vention and improvements thereof, and vention. 		ignee or representatives thereof without expense to me, testify		
5) The undersigned hereby aut tates resulting from said application or a ntire interest, and hereby covenants that rill not execute, any agreement in conflic	ny division or continuing he has full right to conv	Commissioner of Patents to issue of or reissue applications thereof t rey the entire interest herein assig	o the said Assignee, as A	Assignee of the
6) The undersigned hereby gra urther identification which may be necess f this document.		ERTY, CLEMENTS & HOFER the position to comply with the rules of the Ui		
7) This Agreement shall be bine eirs, executors, administrators, success		cutors, administrators, and/or ass e Assignee.	igns, and shall inure to th	ne benefit of th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this A	ssignment was execute	nd by the undersigned on the dat	e opposite the undersign	ned names.
Data 12.2.02 Inventor	DO)-	1	Partilo	211/11
Date 16.2.02 Inventor	Jun Jun	Willes	of July	· vone
		Witnes		

RECORDED: 12/05/2002

REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0737